ATHROP	ity of Lathrup Village 27400 Southfield Road athrup Village, MI 48076 hrupvillage.org (248) 557-2600
APPLICATION FOR CO	OMMITTEES, COMMISSIONS, & BOARDS
Date of Application: Aug. 2, 2024	_
Please check the committee for which y	you are applying for:
Board of Review	Lathrup Village Foundation Board
Building Authority	Planning Commission
Downtown Development Auth (DDA)	_
Historic District Commission	Tree Committee
Inclusion, Diversity, & Accessib Committee	ility Other:
Name: Yolanda Arnold	
Address: 27600 Goldenga	ate Dr. W. Lathrup VIg
Phone: 313-770-6308	Street, City, State, Zip Email: yocoa113@gmail.com
Are you at least 18 years of age:	YES 🖌 NO
Are you a registered voter in Lathrup V	/illage: YES 🖌 NO
Have you been a resident of Lathrup Village for 1+ years:	YES NO
	any lighting additionally please include a letter that covers any

A resume/CV is required with your application. Additionally, please include a letter that covers any additional information that clearly states your qualifications for serving on the committee you selected and why you believe you are the best fit to serve Lathrup Village.

Signature: (

Date: 8/2/24

Applicants must be in good standing with the City to be eligible for committee, commission, or board appointment. Any outstanding violations or payments associated with the applying individual or individuals' property may result in the submitted application being rejected.

Return completed application to: Lathrup Village – City Clerk, 27400 Southfield Road, Lathrup Village, MI 48076

Kelly Garrett	Bruce Kantor	Jalen Jennings	Dalton Barksdale	Jason Hammond
Mayor	Mayor Pro-Tem	Council Member	Council Member	Council Member

Yolanda Arnold 27600 Goldengate Dr. W. Lathrup Vlg, MI 48076 313-770-6308

August 7, 2024

City of Lathrup Village City Clerk- Alisa Emanuel Austin Colson – DDA Director

I am writing this to accompany my application for the DDA Board. I don't have a current resume but submit this letter in its stead.

I've lived in Lathrup Village since 2010 in a house that I own. I've been retired 10 years from my first job as Wayne County Probate Court Clerk. I volunteered part-time as a Prayer Counsellor at Providence Hospital for a few months before returning to the workforce in 2015 at a guardianship agency as their paralegal. I retired from that job in 2017 to spend more time with my mother.

I have been a licensed Michigan realtor since the mid 2000's.

I've worked on the Election Board here in Lathrup Village under two city clerks and I was also a member of the Lathrup Village Homeowners Association before the pandemic.

Since then, I've joined the Board of Review and have been a member for two years now.

I, as a resident of the village, feel like I can offer information and opinions about our village from a residential point of view. Opinions that would be for the betterment of this community with a purpose and goal to improve on its appearance as well as the vitality and growth.

Thank you for taking the time to review my application and letter.

Yolanda Arnold